dk 79491

ç.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO UNITED STUDED MITTERIAL GUAR OF SEMITIED STATE MATERIAL DEEK OF GEEGN

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY FINANCING RESIDURING BSS SW, OAK PL-5 ~ 1.0 50,000

PO. BOX 4412

PORTLAND, OREGON STECHONTLAND, OREGON 97203

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

$\mathbf{DEED}_{\mathbf{X}}\mathbf{OF}$ TRUST

38-20745

...day of ... January..... 19.80, among the Grantor, Rex L. Ash and Peggy J. Ash

(herein "Borrower"), Transamerica. Title Insurance.

BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of

Lot 6, Block 1, Tract No. 1152, NORTH HILLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

This Deed of Trust secures a construction loan incurred for the construction of an improvement on land. Any default under the Construction Loan Agreement dated October 8, 1979, between Borrower, Lender, and Melvin Stewart, builder, is an event of default under this Deed of Trust. : 11

b) Barrows
b) Barrows

35. Derrows: Derrows:

DECENCY:

All matteries of the matteries of process of the matteries of the matterie

[City]

17

[State and Zip Code]

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

/100 .---- Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments

of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on March in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

1039

Vol. M80 Page

all fight the asked

Construction in the provided in the second

1040

1033

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust. UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

Indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust. **2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance.** Subject to applicable law-or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full. Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance. Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance. The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may, not charge for so holding and applying the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may, not charge for so holding and applying the Funds and applicable law or, verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this permits that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law of the Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the during of the Funds held by Len

shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds, payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, remums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof, the Property is sold or the Property is adjustion by Lender, any Funds held by lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is old or the Property is adjustion by Lender, any Funds held by and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applicable daw provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the principal 0 and Prayments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the principal 0 and 2 hereof, then to interest payable or it not the principal of the Note, and then to interest payable or if not paid in such manner, by Borrower shall pay to later thay and the applicable or if not paid in such manner, by Borrower shall pay to have a paragraph 2 hereof or if not paid in such manner, by Borrower shall pay to have a paragraph 2 hereof is a count of the Note, and the not interest payable or if not paid in a principal of the Note, and the not interest payable or if not paid in such manner, by Borrower shall pay to have a paragraph 2 hereof or if not paid in such manner, by Borrower sha

provided under paragraph 2 neters of a new parameter of the parameter of t

borrower shall give prompt nonce to the institunce carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss it not made promptly by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is the Property damaged. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to such sale or or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust

acquisition. 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.
7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants, and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, Deaded the Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required to maintain such condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the Lender's written agreement of by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender adshall bear interest from the amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest at the highest rate at of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at the highest rate as a mounts shall be aphileable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall requi

 any action hereunder.
 8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property. any action hereunder.

701.05

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

1041

JOIS

condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, of for conveyance in field of concentration, are interested as and shall be paid to Lender. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds are independent of the proceeds of the proceeds are of the proceeds. paid to Borrower.

paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1' and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments

such installments.
 10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. It. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.
 12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Kemedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.
13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender's address stated herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein, and is been of Trust shall be given by cortice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust; Governing Law; Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be given the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not after the provisions of the Deed of Trust or the Note when due be given and the conflicting provision.
16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
17. Transfer of the Property: Assumption. If all or any pa

17. Transfer of the Property: Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred 17. Transfer of the Property: Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase. Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender, and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of. Trust shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from

in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by tender, tender shart recease burrewer final all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note. If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period. Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or 18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17, nereot, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant of agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14, hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to restate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable in the sums the monotone the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable

due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees. If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law. Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Property at any sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. 19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust; Borrower's Right to have any proceedings begin by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the carlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender at sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust; the Note and notes securing Future Advances: if any, had no acceleration occurred: (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; and "in 'enforcing' by Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable expenses incurred by Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable interve's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust; Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust; Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by, judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of th. Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable autorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be each of the root of the root of the root of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.
21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property and thall surrender this Deed of Trust. Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled to truste. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thave. Ender of the property, the successor truste and appoint a successor trustee to any make Future Advance. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the succ

any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust.

Rex L. Ach The second ing could a major because -Borrower -Borrower

STATE OF OREGON, Klamath County ss:

(Official Seal)

d.

My Commission expires: 2-28-1981

Befø Eme: Notary Public for Oregon

REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE

To Trustee:

t di 25

The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder) (Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder) -

ى ئىلى ئىلى ئىلى بىلى بىلى ئىلى ئىلى ئىل			的复数形式 的复数形式	
		F KLAMATH; 🖦 👔		
INTE OF UKE	GOIN; COUNTY U	ELAMAIH; SL	Tan	방송 관계 관계가
			a state and the second s	일에 가장에 있는 것
iled for record	at request of x	나 제품 이 가 나라면 문화가 하는 것이다.		
		00 /	2.10	물 것을 가격하는
this L(In day	ofJANUARY		2;19 o'clock p.M., anr	말 가 다 가지 않는
	and the providence of the statement		- O CIOCK PINI., din	비행 영화 문화
	Vol <u>M_80</u> , of .	MORTGAGES	승규는 명화분들을 도둑 관람했다.	병의 영영 말망
JUIY ICCIDED III			on Page1039	
		W.D.M	ILNE, County Clen	$1 \frown$
g 6 514.00)	11	$\sim 10^{-10}$	// /
add a subject of participation of the		hacquelis	E MET	ee/
据10月10月1日,1月1日,2月1日2月1日日,2月1日日	전 [16] 영향(19] 이상 (19] 전 19] 이상 이 문제 이 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같이 있다.	Vit D		
state of a fact of the first of the party	이는 20년 가 문제의 동안에 가장 이 모든 것이다.	los serences de sub-		
电后时间的 无甲的 网络图合		in the set of the set		
- 「「」と「「」」といわったいととうかがったが、それにもして、 かべきが ただれして	이는 사람이 있는 것은 바람이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있다.	经总计 的复数装饰 医静脉管 机合金 医二乙烯 化乙基乙基乙基乙酸 计分子表	24월 44일에는 한국한 방법을 가지 않는 것이다. 이 가지만	きょううな アドロション あいえい

³c. Construction. The spectral solution descend of the providencies, discretion descendencies, or a construction of solution and solution of solution and solution of solution and solution are provided as a solution of solution of solution and solution are provided as a solution of solution of solution and solution are provided as a solution of solution of solution are provided as a solution of solution of solution of solution are provided as a solution of solution of solution of solution are provided as a solution of soluti

-745 M